	10-21-1	398	ર	
•	OCUMENT ID NO. 100762185 ur File: AP31839	ngi dilibi dilib		Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Τσ	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1008565	559		original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Bart Verlinden, Joan Vermeersch, Patrick Van den Bergen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2.	Name and Name: AC	address of receiving party(ies) GFA-GEVAERT, N.V. Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium
3. Evo	Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Otherecution Date: May 15, 1998	-		ate: _ Zip: _ I name(s) and address(es) attached? . [X] No
Ехе 4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	<u></u>	mno	
A.	his document is being filed together with a new application, the ex- Patent Application No.(s) rial No. 09/103,838 filed June 24, 1998	B.	on date of the Patent No.(e application is <u>May 15, 1998</u>
	Additional numbers attached?		[]Yes	[X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total numb	ber of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Ronald B. Hildreth	7.	Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	BRUMBAUGH, GRAVES, DONOHUE & RAYMOND		[x] Enclos	sed rized to be charged to deposit account
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl. City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	8.	02-4377 (Attach dur	count number: plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE	THE	account)	7
9.	Statement and signature			_//
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument original document.	tation	is true and	y ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Ror	nald B. Hildreth, PTO#19,498	_	7	October 9, 1998
Tota	Name of Person Signing al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	~m+.	2 S	Signature Date
100	in traineer of pages merading cover sheet, attachments and docume	JIII.	2	

PATENT REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0336

	e: AP31839	07-13-1998		R SHE	 - -	EOR	1))	111	IT OF COMMERC		
	or orable Commissioner of .	100762185	n; 182	tached		JUN 29 al documents or	copy there	#			
1.	Additional name(s) of conveying [] Yes [X] No	art Verlinden, Joan n Bergen	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AGFA-GEVAERT, N.V. Address: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium							
3.	Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment []	Merger Change of Name	City: _ State: _ Zip: _ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No								
4.	Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s)	_l			 	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
If th	is document is being filed together	with a new application, the ex	ecutio	n date of the	annli	ication is May 1	15 1998				
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.								
	Ad	ditional numbers attached?		[] Yes		[X] No					
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	Name: Ronald B. Hildreth		7.								
	BRUMBAUGH, GRAVES, DON	OHUE & RAYMOND		[x] Enclo	eposit acco	unt					
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 4 City: New York State: NY Zip:		8.	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
1	/1998 DCURTES 00000324 RUNALD B H	\ DO NOT USI	THI	S SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and a original document. nald B. Hildreth, PTO#19,498 Name of Person	A	ation	and	Signa	et aylliny attache		24,	e copy of the		
Tota	al number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and docum	ent:	2.							

PATENT REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0337

(nowot

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Bart Verlinden, Joan Vermeersch and Patrick Van den Bergen, respectively have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us the 15th day of May 1998 for "Method of making a lithographic printing plate" filed on under Serial No. , the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert the said serial number and filing date when ascertained;

AND WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT, a naamloze vennootschap organised under the laws of Belgium, of Septestraat 27, B 2640 Mortsel, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, we do each of us hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AGFA-GEVAERT, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions whether joint or sole disclosed in said application for Letters Patent and in and to any all divisional, continuation or reissue applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions and in and to all United States Patents that may be granted on the foregoing application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation or reissued Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing convenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives or assignor and assignee;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said AGFA-GEVAERT its legal representatives, successors or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in the United States in and to the invention covered thereby.

Bari Vertuiden Bart Verlinden Joan Vermeersch Patrick Van den Bergen
Witnesses: -- Homme hunder Apt Els Verhiet Els Verbist

Date: May 15, 1998

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

PATENT **REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0338**